P.C. Box 6578 Tamuning, Guam 96931
Telephone: (6711 646-6956 Fax [671] 647-3520

@ TakeCare

Octobexr 15, 2015

Speaker Judith T. Won Pat
Speaker - 33" Quam Legislature
155 Hessler Place

Hagatna, Guam 96910

Re: Government of Guam Health Ingurance Program Reporting
Requirements

Hafa Adal Speaker Won Pat:

Enclosed herewith is a hard copy and flash drive containing an
electronic wvergion of the following Government of Guam Reportis as
required and mandated by law:

{1} September 2015 Enrollment and Premium Payment Data
(Public Law No. 32-068)
{2) September 2015 Claims Data

Please contact me at (671) 482-8557, {671y 300-7162 or email
ligsa.talaveradtakecareagia, com should you have any guestions or
concerns regarding the enclosed reports.

Sincegrely,
liissa Kinsella Talavera o %%%;

Sr. Sales & Marketing Manager
TakeCare Insurance Company

Lot

0953
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@ TakeCare-

TakeCare insurance Company

Claims TAT for GOVGUAM3
Parameters: Start Date: 10/1/2014, End Date: 9/30/2015
Print Date/Time:10/12/2015 2:30 PM

Days Claim Count % Cummulative Cum. %

1 39 0.32% 39 0.32%
2 61 0.51% 100 0.83%
3 91 0.76% 191 1.59%
4 128 1.06% 319 2.65%
5 214 1.78% 533 4.42%
6 32 0.27% 565 4.69%
7 66 0.55% 631 5.24%
8 83 0.69% 714 5.93%
9 132 1.10% 846 7.02%
10 50 0.41% 896 7.44%
11 47 0.39% 943 7.83%
12 89 0.74% 1032 8.56%
13 102 0.85% 1134 9.41%
14 121 1.00% 1255 10.41%
15 181 1.50% 1436 11.92%
16 109 0.80% 1545 12.82%
17 131 1.08% 16876 13.819%
18 270 2.24% 1946 16.15%
19 262 2.17% 2208 18.32%
20 173 1.44% 2381 19.76%
21 3086 2.54% 2687 22.30%
22 188 1.56% 2875 23.86%
23 347 2.88% 3222 26.74%
24 387 3.21% 3609 29.95%
25 559 4.64% 4168 34.59%
26 338 2.80% 4506 37.39%
27 541 4.49% 5047 41.88%
28 491 4.07% 5538 45.96%
29 426 3.54% 5964 49.49%
30 273 2.27% 6237 51.76%
31 275 2.28% 6512 54.04%
32 404 3.35% 6916 57.39%
33 376 3.12% 7292 60.51%
34 365 3.03% 7657 £3.54%
35 281 2.41% 7948 65.96%
35 200 1.66% 8148 B67.62%
37 249 2.07% 8397 69.68%
38 308 2.56% 8705 72.24%
39 328 2.72% 9033 74.96%
79.46%

42 230 1.91% 9805 81.37%
43 204 1.69% 10008 83.06%
44 264 2.19% 10273 85.25%
45 184 1.53% 10457 86.78%
46 191 1.59% 10648 88.37%
47 120 1.00% 10768 89.36%
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@ TakeCare-

TakeCare Insurance Company
Claims TAT for GOVGUAM3

Parameters: Start Date: 10/1/2014, End Date; §/30/2015
Print Date/Time:10/12/2015 2:30 PM

48 129 1.07% 10897 90.43%
49 83 0.69% 10980 91.12%
50 82 0.68% 11062 91.80%
51 113 0.94% 11175 92.74%
K2 131 1.09% 11306 93.83%
53 79 0.66% 11385 94.48%
2454 Days ~ 95.02%
55 43 0.36% 11493 95.38%
56 112 0.93% 11605 96.31%
57 16 0.13% 11621 96.44%
58 20 0.17% 11641 96.61%
59 72 0.680% 11713 97.20%
60 10 0.08% 11723 97.29%
61 37 0.31% 11760 97.59%
62 19 0.16% 11779 97.75%
63 5 0.04% 11784 97.79%
64 6 0.05% 11790 97.84%
85 38 0.32% 11828 98.16%
686 20 0.17% 11848 98.32%
67 22 0.18% 11870 98.51%
68 58 (0.48% 11928 98.90%
69 13 0.11% 11941 99.10%
70 13 0.11% 11954 99.20%
71 20 0.17% 11974 99.37%
72 6 0.05% 11980 99.42%,
73 5 0.04% 11985 99 46%
74 2 0.02% 11987 89 .48%,
75 7 0.06% 11994 99.54%
77 1 0.01% 11995 99.54%
78 23 0.19% 12018 99,73%
79 2 0.02% 12020 99.75%
80 8 0.07% 12028 99.82%
81 5 0.04% 12033 99.86%
B2 1 0.01% 12034 99.87%
83 1 0.01% 12035 99.88%
84 2 0.02% 12037 99.89%
86 1 0.01% 12038 99.90%
87 1 0.01% 12039 99.91%
89 1 0.01% 12040 99.92%
o1 2 0.02% 12042 99.93%
93 1 0.01% 12043 899.94%
95 2 0.02% 12045 99.96%
96 2 0.02% 12047 99.98%
98 1 0.61% 12048 99.98%
102 1 0.01% 12049 99,99%
113 1 0.01% 12050 100.00%
Totals: 12050
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